



STUDENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SAC) AGENDA

Date: 9/14/2022

Location: Zoom Link

Minutes Recorder: ARC Senate President

	1. SUPPLEMENTARY MATERIALS	0 mins.
1.1	September 2022 SAC Meeting: September Meeting Materials	
	- LRCCD Mental Health	
	 Proposed Duel Enrollment Regulatory Changes 	
	 Adoption of Findings Related to Public Meetings Pursuant to AB 361. 	
	Adoption of Findingo Rolatod to Fasilo modilingo Falodant to Fib oom	

	2. PROCEDURAL ITEMS	10 mins.
2.1	Call to Order:	
2.2	Roll Call:	
	 American River College/ Nicole Nugent 	
	- Cosumnes River College/ Pranav Kishore	
	- Folsom Lake College/ Mia Croff	
	 Sacramento City College/ Marissa Galvan 	
	- Student Trustee/ Trajan Robinson	
	 SLADE Advisor/ Tony Humphreys 	
	- District Advisor/ Sonia Ortiz-Mercado	
2.3	Adoption of Agenda	
2.4	Approval of Minutes	
2.5	Public Forum: Three (3) minutes per speaker	

	3. PRESENTATION	20 mins. per speaker
3.1	Proposed Dual Enrollment Regulatory Changes Speaker: Director of Dual Enrollment, Sean O'neil	
3.2	Los Rios Community College District Mental Health Overview - Speaker: Interim Associate Dean of Student Mental Health and Wellness Services, Dr. Chase Moore	

	4. REPORTS	15 mins.
4.1	Student Trustee Message & Reports to the Board	
4.2	Student Leadership & Development Educators (SLADE) Advisor	
4.3	District Office Advisor	
4.4	American River College President	
4.5	Cosumnes River College President	
4.6	Folsom Lake College President	
4.7	Sacramento City College President	

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS	10 mins.
6. NEW BUSINESS & ACTION	15 mins.

6.1	Adoption of Findings Related to Public Meetings Pursuant to AB 361	Γ
	 Take action upon the committee's ability and safety to hold in-person meetings. 	

	7. EMERGING ISSUES	
7.1		0 min.

	8. ADJOURNMENT	
8.1		0 min.

SPEAKER AND RECORDER ROTATION	
Spring Semester 2022 SAC Rotation	0 min.
 Speaker Rotation: Folsom Lake College (Wednesday, September 11th at 5:30 P.M. PST, at the Los Rios District Office) 	
 Recorder Rotation: American River College (Wednesday, May 11th at 3:30 P.M. PST the Los Rios District Office and Zoom) 	, at